
 

 
 

The School District of 
Osceola County, FL 

 

 
 

Dr. Debra Pace 
817 Bill Beck Boulevard 
Kissimmee, Florida 34744 
Phone: 407-870-4008 
Fax: 407-870-4010 
Debra.Pace@osceolaschools.net 

 
 

Re-Election 2022 

Terry Castillo (Chair) 
817 Bill Beck Boulevard 
Kissimmee, Florida 34744 
Phone: 407-870-4009 
Fax: 407-933-3980 
Terry.Castillo@osceolaschools.net 

Goal 1: Academic Success 
https://youtu.be/2dgpkX42b2Q 
 

 

Julius Melendez (Vice-Chair) 
817 Bill Beck Boulevard 
Kissimmee, Florida 34744 
Phone: 407-870-4009 
Fax: 407-933-3980 
Julius.Melendez@osceolaschools.net 

Goal 5 Safety and Security 
https://youtu.be/0Lj9_8xO6-0 
 

 
 

Jon Arguello 
817 Bill Beck Boulevard 
Kissimmee, Florida 34744 
Phone: 407-870-4009 
Fax: 407-933-3980 
Jon.Arguello@osceolaschools.net 

Goal 4: Community Engagement and 
Governance 
https://youtu.be/uMajiSAgIuo 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

Re-Election 2022 

Clarence Thacker 
817 Bill Beck Boulevard 
Kissimmee, Florida 34744 
Phone: 407-870-4009 
Fax: 407-933-3980 
Clarence.Thacker@osceolaschools.n
et 

Goal 2 Talent Management  
https://youtu.be/NWjoBkfPmzA 

 

 
 

 
Re-Election 2022 

Robert Bass 
817 Bill Beck Boulevard 
Kissimmee, Florida 34744 
Phone: 407-870-4009 
Fax: 407-933-3980 
Robert.Bass@osceolaschools.net 

Goal 3 Fiscal Responsibility 
https://youtu.be/idlRIMHEFZM 

 


